Notice of Annual Meeting of Girl Scouts of West Central Florida, Inc.

Saturday, April 20, 2024 at 9:30 AM

Innisbrook Resort

In keeping with the Bylaws of the Girl Scouts of West Central Florida, Inc., an Annual Meeting will be held on Saturday, April 20, 2024 at 9:30 AM at **Innisbrook Resort, 36750 US Hwy 19 N., Palm Harbor, Florida 34684.**

The voting members of the Council shall enable the corporation to continue its work by electing At-Large Board Members, Girl Board Members and Board Development Committee Members.

The following is a schedule of key events taking place in conjunction with the Annual Meeting:

- 8:30 AM Delegate check-in for Annual Meeting begins
- 9:15 AM Delegate check-in concludes
- 9:30 AM 17th Annual Meeting of Girl Scouts of West Central Florida, Inc.
- By 12:00 PM Meeting concludes